



May 27, 2016

Oil Conservation Division District 2 — Artesia 811 S. First St. Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Flying Squirrel Federal #1H 30-015-42608

Sec. 30, T18S-R31E Eddy County, NM

Mr. Mike Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC would like to submit the enclosed document for closure of the above captioned well. The plan is in response to the C-141 Initial report dated August 11, 2015.

All work has been completed in accordance with the approved work plan submitted to the NMOCD and BLM. COG Operating LLC disced the impacted area of the pasture and treated with 2 applications of Microblaze in addition to the initial treatment applied immediately after the release occurred. Additional treatments were administered in January 2016 and February 2016. The impaced area was disced after the first treatment. Following the final treatment in February, soil samples were taken from the surface at each of the initial sampling point locations.

A signed C-141 Final, final sampling analysis, and pictures are enclosed for your consideration. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns at (505) 350-1336.

Sincerely,

Amanda Trujillo Davis

Senior Environmental Coordinator

Enclosure(s):

C-141 Final

Final sampling analysis Picture of project area District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action																
					OPERA?	ΓOR	Final Report									
Name of Con	npany: COG	Operating	g LLC			Contact: Robert McNeill										
	West Illinois				_		No. 432-230-007	77								
Facility Name	e: Flying Squi	irrel Fede	ral #1H		[]	Facility Typ	e: Battery									
Surface Own	er: Federal			Mineral Ov	vner:				API No.	30-015-4	2608					
					OF RE	LEASE										
Unit Letter		wnship 18S	Range 31E	Feet from the 2000'		South Line South	Feet from the 450'		Vest Line East		Coun Eddy	*				
Latitude 32.7167244 Longitude -103.9017334																
<u> </u>				NATU	JRE	OF REL										
Type of Releas						Volume of	Release: : 8 bbls PW		Volume R	ecovered: ; 3 bbls PW	,					
Source of Rele			lour of Occurrenc	e:		lour of Dis										
Gasket Failure						8/11/2015			8/11/2015							
Was Immediate	e Notice Given'	-	Yes 🔲	No Not Req	uired	If YES, To Kellie Jone	Whom? es – NMOCD									
	Amanda Trujille						lour: Thu 8/13/20									
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.									
If a Watercours	se was Impacted	d, Describe	e Fully.*													
This release w	e of Problem an as caused by a g re also dispatch	gasket fail	ure on F	WKO. A vacuum t	ruck w	as dispatched	l to recover all sta	anding f	uid. Crews	with soapy	water	and				
Describe Area	Affected and C	leanup Ac	tion Tak	en.*												
This release car BLM.	used a spray tha	at impacted	d the nea	rby pasture. This re	was complete	ed with an approv	ed work	plan under	the guidan	ce of N	MOCD and					
regulations all public health or should their op or the environn	operators are re r the environme erations have fa	equired to rent. The acailed to ade on, NMOC	report and eceptance equately D accept	is true and comple d/or file certain rele e of a C-141 report investigate and ren ance of a C-141 re	ease no by the nediate	tifications ar NMOCD made contamination	nd perform correct arked as "Final Ro on that pose a thre	tive acti eport" d eat to gr	ons for rele oes not relic ound water,	ases which eve the oper surface wa	may en ator of ter, hu	danger Tiability man health				
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION										
_Signature:	Amanda	-7. I	Zuio													
Printed Name:	Amanda Trujil	llo Davis				Approved by	Environmental Sp									
Title: Senior Er	nvironmental Co	oordinator				Approval Dat	e:		xpiration [Date:						
E-mail Address	s: atrujillo@con	ncho.com			(Conditions of	Approval:			Attached						
Date: May 20), 2016 P	Phone: 575	-748-694	10												

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary



March 31, 2016

DAKOTA NEEL

COG OPERATING

P. O. BOX 1630

ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: FLYING SQUIRREL FED #1 H TANK BATTERY

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 03/23/16 10:30.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-15-7. Accreditation applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qa/lab_accred_certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2

Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Method EPA 524.2

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Method EPA 524.4

Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

Celeg D. Keine

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager



Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
DAKOTA NEEL
P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received:

03/23/2016

Sampling Date:

03/22/2016

Reported:

03/23/2010

Sampling Type:

Soil

Project Name:

FLYING SQUIRREL FED #1 H TANK BAT

Sampling Condition:

Cool & Intact

Project Number:

NONE GIVEN

Sample Received By:

Jodi Henson

Project Number: Project Location:

NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: S2 - SURFACE (H600633-01)

TPH 8015M	mg/k	(g	Analyze	d By: MS					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<50.0	50.0	03/28/2016	МD	179	89.3	200	3.87	
DRO >C10-C28	1790	50.0	03/28/2016	NĐ	160	79.9	200	4.90	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 73.35		6 35-147					88 W.S.L		
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	126 %	28-171							

Sample ID: 53 - SURFACE (H600633-02)

TPH 8015M	mg/k	9	Analyze	d By: MS					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	03/28/2016	ND	179	89.3	200	3.87	
DRO >C10-C28	20.9	10.0	03/28/2016	ND	160	79.9	200	4.90	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	83.9 %	35-147							
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 99.4%		28-171							

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLBASE NOTE: Listolity and Damages. Cardinal's Sability and cherics exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by cheri for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whitsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be Bable for incidencal or consequential isamages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of use, or loss of profits incurved by client, its subsidiances, sifflates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claims is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celeg & Keine



Notes and Definitions

QR-03

The RPD value for the sample duplicate or MS/MSD was outside if QC acceptance limits due to matrix interference. QC batch accepted based on LCS and/or LCSD recovery and/or RPD values.

QM-07

The spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD. The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS recovery.

ND

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD

Relative Percent Difference

**

Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500Cl-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any client arrang, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoniver shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by clern, its subsidiance, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claims is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approximal of Cardinal Laboratoness.

Celegy Kanne



CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

	Relinquished By:	DAKOTA NEEL	Dallani or successors a	araiyaan. Ali chairne trek aaraica, in to event sitad	AND ARCH SEAS IN				2		このののつつ	Lab I.D.	FOR IAB USE DALY	Sampler Name:	Project Location:	Project Name:	Project #:	Phone #:	City: Artesia	Address: 220	Project Manager:	Company Name:	
Time:			to the performance of se	emisses. At claims including those for negligance and any other cause enhancement and be deemed enhancements in writing and received by Coulomb letters 30 days allow control for a control of the country of the second enhancement of the second enhanceme	THE ASS WHITE- I while and Democrat Carefred's highly and clear's exchange terredy for any clears energy whether besed in construct or tart, shall be invested to the				S3-Surface	S2-Surface		Sample I.D.		: Dakota Neel	4:	Flying Squirrel Fed #1 H Tank Battery	Project Owner:	(575) 748-6930 Fax #:	State: NM	2208 West Main	r: Dakota Neel		(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476
	Kecsived by:	16	ate: Received By:	use whitespret shall be deemed welved where made in witing and received by Caddini with 30 dies all completes w whitespret shall be deemed welved whitespre, business triumpischs, bos of use, or least of profits traumed by diest, is industrially what developes, including without britishers, business triumpischs, bos of use, or least of profits traumed by diest, is industrially	to is percel sequence factor wants had all Apenan			Annual Manager	×	×	* 0 S 0 0	RAB OR (C)OMP. CONTAINERS ROUNDWATER VASTEWATER OIL	MATRIX			ttery	Owner:		VM Zip 88210				93-2476
		Menson		bug and received by Cardinal William XI they planne, loas of use, or less of profits braums	ordinal or hot, what he breaked to the second				3/22/16	3/22/16	AX	LUDGE ITHER: CID/BASE: DE / COOL ITHER:	PRESERV. S	1	Phone #: (432) 221-0388	State: TX Zip: 79701	City: Midland	Address: 600 W	Attn: Robert McNeill	Company: COG Ope	P.O. #:	B/1-1 TO	
atrujillo@concho.com	lcarrasco@concho.com	Fax Result: Yes REMARKS: dneel2@concho.com	Phone Result:	d by clark, in subscharins,	errount paid by the clears for the				6 10:00 AM	-		ETEX	SAMPLING		88	701	26	600 W Illinois	cNeiti	COG Operating LLC			
ncho.com	oncho.com		□ Yes □ No			I			×	×	ł	TPH Chloride				_							
		AGG PERSON	Ш			- Commission of the Commission	many to the state of the state					Property Office and Administration of the Ad										ANALYSIS KEQUESI	- 1
												The state of the s			,								

CHECKED BY:

Samples R. Hos - Other: Delivered By: (Circle One)

IOFI

